
 
1 2   Team Scores  
1  1   Art, Academy of 293  292       585  +9 
2  2   CSU - East Bay 295  295       590  +14 
5  3   Western Washington 305  301       606  +30 
3  4   Westminster Col.-UT 297  312       609  +33 
4  5   Dixie State University 299  313       612  +36 
6  6   Regis  314  305       619  +43 
7  7   Colorado Mesa 318  307       625  +49 
8  8   Colorado Christian Univ 323  316       639  +63 
9  9   Holy Names 325  315       640  +64 

10  10   Hawaii - Hilo 343  325       668  +92 
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finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  Art, Academy of 293 292 585 +9
2  CSU - East Bay 295 295 590 +14
3  Western Washington 305 301 606 +30
4  Westminster Col.-UT 297 312 609 +33
5  Dixie State University 299 313 612 +36
6  Regis  314 305 619 +43
7  Colorado Mesa 318 307 625 +49
8  Colorado Christian Univ 323 316 639 +63
9  Holy Names 325 315 640 +64
10  Hawaii - Hilo 343 325 668 +92

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Anahi Servin  Art, Academy of 72  70  142  -2 
T2    Yu Hsin Chang  CSU - East Bay 71  73  144  E 
T2    Kaitlynn Deeble  Dixie State University 69  75  144  E 
T4    Elan Hawkins  Art, Academy of 73  73  146  +2 
T4    Drishti Karumbaya  CSU - East Bay 76  70  146  +2 
T6    Cassie Campos  Westminster Col.-UT 70  78  148  +4 
T6    Vicky Kuo  Art, Academy of 73  75  148  +4 
T6    Lacy Sheldon  Western Washington 74  74  148  +4 
T9    Nicole Miller  Western Washington 77  72  149  +5 
T9    Vivian Yen  CSU - East Bay 72  77  149  +5 
11    Rachel Roter *  Colorado Christian Univ 77  73  150  +6 
T12    Hafsa Khan  CSU - East Bay 76  75  151  +7 
T12    Hannah More  Colorado Mesa 73  78  151  +7 
T12    Natalie Pietromonaco  Regis  78  73  151  +7 
T12    Karen Valcarce  Westminster Col.-UT 73  78  151  +7 
T16    Kanna Crosland  Westminster Col.-UT 74  78  152  +8 
T16    Kate Keuss  Regis  77  75  152  +8 
18    Annie Leete  Western Washington 76  77  153  +9 
T19    Kalle Lunsford *  Westminster Col.-UT 78  76  154  +10 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T4 1   Anahi Servin  Art, Academy of  72  70       142  -2   
1 T2   Kaitlynn Deeble  Dixie State University  69  75       144  E   
3 T2   Yu Hsin Chang  CSU - East Bay  71  73       144  E   

T14 T4   Drishti Karumbaya  CSU - East Bay  76  70       146  +2   
T6 T4   Elan Hawkins  Art, Academy of  73  73       146  +2   
T6 T6   Vicky Kuo  Art, Academy of  73  75       148  +4   
2 T6   Cassie Campos  Westminster Col.-UT  70  78       148  +4   

T10 T6   Lacy Sheldon  Western Washington  74  74       148  +4   
T17 T9   Nicole Miller  Western Washington  77  72       149  +5   
T4 T9   Vivian Yen  CSU - East Bay  72  77       149  +5   
T17 11   Rachel Roter *  Colorado Christian Univ  77  73       150  +6   
T22 T12   Natalie Pietromonaco  Regis  78  73       151  +7   
T6 T12   Hannah More  Colorado Mesa  73  78       151  +7   
T14 T12   Hafsa Khan  CSU - East Bay  76  75       151  +7   
T6 T12   Karen Valcarce  Westminster Col.-UT  73  78       151  +7   
T10 T16   Kanna Crosland  Westminster Col.-UT  74  78       152  +8   
T17 T16   Kate Keuss  Regis  77  75       152  +8   
T14 18   Annie Leete  Western Washington  76  77       153  +9   
T22 T19   Kalle Lunsford *  Westminster Col.-UT  78  76       154  +10   
T17 T19   Sophia Young  Holy Names  77  77       154  +10   
T31 T21   Trinity Corwin  Regis  80  75       155  +11   
13 T21   Biapor Khunsri  Art, Academy of  75  80       155  +11   

T17 T21   Tayllore Ward  Dixie State University  77  78       155  +11   
T10 T21   Cailyn Cardall  Dixie State University  74  81       155  +11   
T22 T25   Brianna Esvelt  Western Washington  78  78       156  +12   
T39 T25   Iveta Poslendi  Art, Academy of  82  74       156  +12   
T22 T25   Gabriella Esquibell  Hawaii - Hilo  78  78       156  +12   
T36 T28   Brandy McClain  Colorado Mesa  81  76       157  +13   
T39 T28   Ashlyn Kirschner  Colorado Mesa  82  75       157  +13   
T28 T30   Emily Donaldson  Colorado Christian Univ  79  79       158  +14   
T22 T30   Cameron Kaneshiro *  Holy Names  78  80       158  +14   
T48 T32   Faith Kilgore  Colorado Christian Univ  83  76       159  +15   
T31 T32   Hannah Drake  Western Washington  80  79       159  +15   
T22 T32   Gabi Cortez  Colorado Christian Univ  78  81       159  +15   
T31 T32   Katie Ford  Dixie State University  80  79       159  +15   
T31 T32   Cayla Clark *  Dixie State University  80  79       159  +15   
T39 T37   Chisay Arai  Holy Names  82  78       160  +16   
T39 T37   Megan Liborio  Colorado Mesa  82  78       160  +16   
T39 T39   Jenique Jacobs *  Dixie State University  82  79       161  +17   
T39 T39   Madison Moss *  Dixie State University  82  79       161  +17   
T28 T39   Emma Winfree  Regis  79  82       161  +17   
T50 T42   Jobi Einerson  Westminster Col.-UT  84  78       162  +18   
T39 T42   Estee Leeper  Holy Names  82  80       162  +18   
T48 T44   Samantha Weber  Colorado Christian Univ  83  80       163  +19   

T28 T44   Ashley Fernandez  Dixie State University  79  84       163  +19 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T39 T46   Randi Kim  Colorado Mesa  82  82       164  +20   
T39 T46   Andrea Trevino  Regis  82  82       164  +20   
T36 T46   Lulu Huang  CSU - East Bay  81  83       164  +20   
T53 49   Carli Shimokihara  Hawaii - Hilo  86  79       165  +21   
T50 T50   Hana Lee  Holy Names  84  82       166  +22   
T53 T50   Jesse Kaneshiro  Holy Names  86  80       166  +22   
T36 T50   Sydni Rose *  Colorado Mesa  81  85       166  +22   
T31 T50   Jesella De Jesus  Westminster Col.-UT  80  86       166  +22   
52 54   Amalia Negrette *  Dixie State University  85  82       167  +23   
55 55   Kaelyn Uchida  Hawaii - Hilo  88  81       169  +25   

T56 56   Megan VanLeeuwen *  Westminster Col.-UT  91  84       175  +31   
T56 57   Lainie Terrell  Colorado Christian Univ  91  89       180  +36   
60 58   Keely Kitamura  Hawaii - Hilo  94  87       181  +37   

T56 59   Kasumi Goto *  Hawaii - Hilo  91  91       182  +38   
T56 -    Andi Igawa  Hawaii - Hilo  91  W       -     -      
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Art, Academy of 293 292 585

1 Anahi Servin (1) 72 70 142

T4 Elan Hawkins (2) 73 73 146

T6 Vicky Kuo (3) 73 75 148

T21 Biapor Khunsri (5) 75 80 155

T25 Iveta Poslendi (4) 82 74 156

2 CSU - East Bay 295 295 590

T2 Yu Hsin Chang (1) 71 73 144

T4 Drishti Karumbaya (2) 76 70 146

T9 Vivian Yen (3) 72 77 149

T12 Hafsa Khan (4) 76 75 151

T46 Lulu Huang (5) 81 83 164

3 Western Washington 305 301 606

T6 Lacy Sheldon (1) 74 74 148

T9 Nicole Miller (2) 77 72 149

18 Annie Leete (4) 76 77 153

T25 Brianna Esvelt (3) 78 78 156

T32 Hannah Drake (5) 80 79 159

4 Westminster Col.-UT 297 312 609

T6 Cassie Campos (1) 70 78 148

T12 Karen Valcarce (2) 73 78 151

T16 Kanna Crosland (4) 74 78 152

T42 Jobi Einerson (5) 84 78 162

T50 Jesella De Jesus (3) 80 86 166

5 Dixie State University 299 313 612

T2 Kaitlynn Deeble (1) 69 75 144

T21 Cailyn Cardall (3) 74 81 155

T21 Tayllore Ward (5) 77 78 155

T32 Katie Ford (2) 80 79 159

T44 Ashley Fernandez (4) 79 84 163

6 Regis 314 305 619

T12 Natalie Pietromonaco (1) 78 73 151

T16 Kate Keuss (2) 77 75 152

T21 Trinity Corwin (3) 80 75 155

T39 Emma Winfree (4) 79 82 161

T46 Andrea Trevino (5) 82 82 164

7 Colorado Mesa 318 307 625

T12 Hannah More (1) 73 78 151

T28 Ashlyn Kirschner (4) 82 75 157

T28 Brandy McClain (5) 81 76 157

T37 Megan Liborio (2) 82 78 160

T46 Randi Kim (3) 82 82 164
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

8 Colorado Christian Univ 323 316 639

T30 Emily Donaldson (2) 79 79 158

T32 Faith Kilgore (1) 83 76 159

T32 Gabi Cortez (3) 78 81 159

T44 Samantha Weber (4) 83 80 163

57 Lainie Terrell (5) 91 89 180

9 Holy Names 325 315 640

T19 Sophia Young (1) 77 77 154

T37 Chisay Arai (3) 82 78 160

T42 Estee Leeper (5) 82 80 162

T50 Jesse Kaneshiro (2) 86 80 166

T50 Hana Lee (4) 84 82 166

10 Hawaii - Hilo 343 325 668

T25 Gabriella Esquibell (4) 78 78 156

49 Carli Shimokihara (5) 86 79 165

55 Kaelyn Uchida (2) 88 81 169

58 Keely Kitamura (3) 94 87 181

60 Andi Igawa (1) 91 0 91
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

11 Rachel Roter (Colorado Christian Univ) 77 73 150

T19 Kalle Lunsford (Westminster Col.-UT) 78 76 154

T30 Cameron Kaneshiro (Holy Names) 78 80 158

T32 Cayla Clark (Dixie State University) 80 79 159

T39 Madison Moss (Dixie State University) 82 79 161

T39 Jenique Jacobs (Dixie State University) 82 79 161

T50 Sydni Rose (Colorado Mesa) 81 85 166

54 Amalia Negrette (Dixie State University) 85 82 167

56 Megan VanLeeuwen (Westminster Col.-UT) 91 84 175

59 Kasumi Goto (Hawaii - Hilo) 91 91 182
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Par 3 Scoring
R. Roter ColChristU 2.63 -3 
T. Corwin Regis 2.75 -2 
V. Kuo Art U 2.75 -2 
A. Trevino Regis 2.88 -1 
C. Campos W'mnsterUT 2.88 -1 
H. Drake WWU 2.88 -1 
C. Cardall Dixie St. 2.88 -1 
L. Sheldon WWU 2.88 -1 
B. Esvelt WWU 2.88 -1 
B. Khunsri Art U 2.88 -1 
N. Pietromonaco Regis 2.88 -1 
A. Servin Art U 2.88 -1 
V. Yen CSUEB 2.88 -1 
D. Karumbaya CSUEB 3.00 E 
E. Winfree Regis 3.00 E 
J. Einerson W'mnsterUT 3.00 E 
C. Clark Dixie St. 3.00 E 
K. Crosland W'mnsterUT 3.00 E 
N. Miller WWU 3.00 E 
K. Ford Dixie St. 3.00 E 
G. Cortez ColChristU 3.00 E 
K. Valcarce W'mnsterUT 3.00 E 

Par 4 Scoring
K. Deeble Dixie St. 3.95 -1 
E. Hawkins Art U 4.05 +1 
K. Valcarce W'mnsterUT 4.10 +2 
A. Servin Art U 4.10 +2 
Y. Chang CSUEB 4.10 +2 
N. Pietromonaco Regis 4.15 +3 
N. Miller WWU 4.15 +3 
L. Sheldon WWU 4.15 +3 
H. Khan CSUEB 4.15 +3 
H. More CO Mesa 4.20 +4 
C. Campos W'mnsterUT 4.20 +4 
A. Leete WWU 4.20 +4 
D. Karumbaya CSUEB 4.20 +4 
K. Keuss Regis 4.25 +5 
C. Clark Dixie St. 4.25 +5 
E. Donaldson ColChristU 4.30 +6 
S. Young HolyNames 4.30 +6 
V. Yen CSUEB 4.30 +6 
V. Kuo Art U 4.30 +6 
K. Lunsford W'mnsterUT 4.35 +7 
B. McClain CO Mesa 4.35 +7 
I. Poslendi Art U 4.35 +7 

Par 5 Scoring
A. Servin Art U 4.63 -3 
Y. Chang CSUEB 4.63 -3 
D. Karumbaya CSUEB 4.75 -2 
R. Roter ColChristU 4.75 -2 
E. Hawkins Art U 4.88 -1 
V. Kuo Art U 5.00 E 
K. Deeble Dixie St. 5.00 E 
R. Kim CO Mesa 5.00 E 
K. Crosland W'mnsterUT 5.00 E 
K. Keuss Regis 5.00 E 
V. Yen CSUEB 5.00 E 
B. Khunsri Art U 5.00 E 
S. Young HolyNames 5.13 +1 
T. Corwin Regis 5.13 +1 
T. Ward Dixie St. 5.13 +1 
F. Kilgore ColChristU 5.13 +1 
A. Negrette Dixie St. 5.13 +1 
S. Rose CO Mesa 5.13 +1 
C. Campos W'mnsterUT 5.13 +1 
S. Weber ColChristU 5.13 +1 
K. Lunsford W'mnsterUT 5.13 +1 
H. Khan CSUEB 5.13 +1 

Eagles 
S. Rose CO Mesa 1
V. Yen CSUEB 1

Birdies 
R. Roter ColChristU 8
H. Khan CSUEB 7
A. Servin Art U 7
N. Miller WWU 6
K. Deeble Dixie St. 6
S. Young HolyNames 6
N. Pietromonaco Regis 6
D. Karumbaya CSUEB 6
B. Khunsri Art U 6
Y. Chang CSUEB 5
T. Ward Dixie St. 5
K. Keuss Regis 5
A. Leete WWU 5
A. Trevino Regis 5
H. More CO Mesa 5
E. Hawkins Art U 4
V. Kuo Art U 4
H. Drake WWU 4
H. Lee HolyNames 4
L. Sheldon WWU 4
B. Esvelt WWU 4
C. Clark Dixie St. 4

Pars 
E. Hawkins Art U 27
C. Campos W'mnsterUT 26
Y. Chang CSUEB 26
A. Servin Art U 25
K. Deeble Dixie St. 25
L. Sheldon WWU 25
K. Valcarce W'mnsterUT 25
K. Lunsford W'mnsterUT 25
V. Kuo Art U 24
I. Poslendi Art U 23
C. Cardall Dixie St. 23
K. Crosland W'mnsterUT 22
F. Kilgore ColChristU 22
D. Karumbaya CSUEB 22
V. Yen CSUEB 22
T. Corwin Regis 22
B. McClain CO Mesa 21
B. Esvelt WWU 21
K. Ford Dixie St. 21
C. Arai HolyNames 21
M. Liborio CO Mesa 21
N. Miller WWU 20
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